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MARRIAGE-RELATED STATISTICS

Vital Statistics Information Box

UsuaL ResIDENCE oF PERsSoNS MARRIED IN BriTisH CoLumsia IN 2010
OPPOSITE SEX MARRIAGES

Area ‘ Province/State or Country

Canada Total
British Columbia
Alberta
Ontario
Saskatchewan
Manitoba
Quebec
Northwest Territories
Nova Scotia
Yukon
New Brunswick
Newfoundland & Labrador
Prince Edward Island

United States Total
Washington
California
New York
Florida
Oregon
Texas
Illinois
Pennsylvania
Colorado
Maryland
Nevada
Utah
Arizona
North Carolina
Louisiana
Ohio
Missouri
Other

Mexico, Central & Total

South America
Cayman lIsland
Mexico
Other

Europe Total
United Kingdom
Germany
Switzerland
Scandinavian Countries
Netherlands
Austria
Other

Asia & Middle East Total
Hong Kong
Japan
China
Other

Africa Total

Oceania Total
Australia
New Zealand
TOTAL

Males

20,892
19,239
1,196
240

81

55

26

15

15

9

8
7
1

428
127
75
25
19
18
15
17
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199
113

42
15

14

44
37

21,614

‘ Females ‘

20,973
19,397
1,154
225

76

50

21

15

14
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174
82
35
11
10

26
59
17
14

22

36
31

21,614




